### 900609652 04/15/2021

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM639464

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Termination of Security Interest		
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900602336		

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BNP Paribas		03/12/2021	BANK: FRANCE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Flash Market, LLC	
Street Address:	501 River Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 300	
City:	Greenville	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28202	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86778267	FLASH MARKET
Serial Number:	85558690	FLASH MARKET

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8007130755

Email: Aimee.Lilly@wolterskluwer.com

Correspondent Name: CT Corporation

Address Line 1: 4400 Easton Commons Way

Address Line 2: Suite 125

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43219

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alexander Thurmond
SIGNATURE:	/Alexander Thurmond/
DATE SIGNED:	04/15/2021

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=BNPP - Transit Energy - Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Flash Market LLC) Revised#page1.tif

TRADEMARK 900609652 REEL: 007261 FRAME: 0845 source=BNPP - Transit Energy - Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Flash Market LLC) Revised#page2.tif

source=BNPP - Transit Energy - Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Flash Market LLC) Revised#page3.tif

source=BNPP - Transit Energy - Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Flash Market LLC) Revised#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007261 FRAME: 0846

#### TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS, dated as of March 12, 2021 (this "<u>Termination and Release</u>"), is from BNP PARIBAS, as Administrative Agent (the "<u>Administrative Agent</u>") to FLASH MARKET, LLC (the "<u>Grantor</u>").

#### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Security Agreement, dated as of March 27, 2020 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), by, *inter alios*, the Grantor in favor of the Administrative Agent, Grantor granted a security interest (the "Security Interest") to the Administrative Agent in certain collateral;

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of March 27, 2020 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), by the Grantor in favor if the Administrative Agent, the Grantor, by reference to the Security Agreement, reaffirmed its intent to grant the Security Interest to the Administrative Agent specifically in all the United States Trademarks and Trademarks for which United States applications are registered and pending, which are set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> (the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 30, 2020 at Reel 6902 and Frame 0593; and

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent now desires to terminate and release the entirety of its Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination and Release, the Administrative Agent hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. Capitalized terms used in this Termination and Release and not otherwise defined herein have the meanings specified in the Trademark Security Agreement.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest.</u> The Administrative Agent hereby terminates, releases and discharges its Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral, and any right, title or interest of the Administrative Agent in such Trademark Collateral shall hereby cease and become void. If and to the extent that the Administrative Agent has acquired any right, title or interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, the Administrative Agent, without representation or warranty of any kind, hereby re-transfers, re-conveys and re-assigns such right, title or interest to the Grantor.
- 3. <u>Further Assurances.</u> The Administrative Agent hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to effect the release of the Security Interest contemplated hereby.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007261 FRAME: 0847 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

# **BNP PARIBAS**,

as Administrative Agent

By: Name: Delphine Gaudiot

Title: Director

By: \_\_\_\_\_\_\_

Name: Margarita Boulankova
Title: Director

REEL: 007261 FRAME: 0848

# Schedule A to Termination and Release

# TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

Loan Party / Owner / Applicant	Serial Number	Filing Date	Country	Mark	Status	App./Reg. Number	App./Reg. Date
Flash Market, LLC	86778267	October 5, 2015	United States of America	FLASH MARKET	Registered	4977206	June 14, 2016
Flash Market, LLC	85558690	March 2, 2012	United States of America	FLASH MARKET	Registered	4241162	November 13, 2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 007261 FRAME: 0849

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
BNP Paribas	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?			
DIVI T andas	Name:_Flash Market, LLC			
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 501 River Street, Suite 300			
Partnership Limited Partnership	City: Greenville			
Corporation- State:	State: South Carolina			
X Other Bank	Country: USA Zip: 28202			
Citizenship (see guidelines)_France	Individual(s) Citizenship			
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No				
2 Nature of conveyance/Evecution Date(a)	Partnership Citizenship			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Supportion Date(s) March 12, 2021	Limited Partnership Citizenship			
Execution Date(s) March 12, 2021	Corporation Citizenship			
x Assignment Merger	Other limited liability company Delaware			
Security Agreement	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:			
X Other Termination of Security Interest	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Text	identification or description of the Trademark.  B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	"4977206" and "4241162"			
	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No			
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing I	Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):			
"Flash Market" and "Flash Market" Design				
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and			
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Alex Thurmond	registrations involved:			
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$			
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$			
004 474h Chrast NW Code 4700	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 201 17th Street NW, Suite 1700	Enclosed			
City:_ Atlanta	8. Payment Information:			
State: GA Zip: 30363				
Phone Number:4043226718	De coe'l Accessed Northern			
Docket Number:	Deposit Account Number			
Email Address: alex.thurmond@nelsonmullins.com	Authorized User Name			
9. Signature: Wenny	3/15/21			
Alexander Thurmond	' 'Date			
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007261 FRAME: 0850

**RECORDED: 03/15/2021**